

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 287 of 2026**

M/S Nongmaithem Enterprises

...***Petitioner/s***

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 309 of 2026

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**17.04.2026**

Mr. Tungrei Ngakang, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Md. Syed Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel submitted that a caveat is lodged by the respondent no. 5 which has been registered as Caveat No. 41 of 2026.

The said caveat has not been listed today, the learned counsel accordingly prays for taking up this matter along with the said caveat.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 18.04.2026 along with Caveat No. 41 of 2026.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*