

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Caveat No. 41 of 2026**

The M/S Bhartia Infra Project Ltd.

... ***Caveator***

Vs.

M/S Nongmaithem Enterprises

... ***Respondents***

*With*

**Cril. MC No. 36 of 2025**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**18-04-2026**

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Syed Murtaza Ahmad, learned counsel appeared for the Caveator.

Caveat stands discharged.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*